

OCT 24, 2013 10:42 AM

TIP NO SR-5001BX

WAKE

40924.3.75

2:00 PM 1 / 4 001

OCT 23 2013 DE00075  
0.000 MI

FED AID NO SRS-0520(50)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SIGNAL INSTALLATION

INTERSECTION OF SR 3109 (BRIER CREEK PKY) AND ARNOLD PALMER DRIVE/VOGEL STREET

ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION

FULCHER ELECTRIC OF  
FAYETTEVILLE INC

FAYETTEVILLE, NC

WILSON, NC

FAYETTEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Material	Installation	Subcontractor	Other	Total
0001	800 MOBILIZATION								
	Lump Sum				6500.00		8500.00		5000.00
0002	SP RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP	14	EA	276.00	3864.00	650.00	9100.00	800.00	11200.00
0003	903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	76	LF	21.00	1596.00	7.50	570.00	28.00	2128.00
0004	904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	6	EA	119.00	714.00	50.00	300.00	215.00	1290.00
0005	907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2	EA	60.00	120.00	22.00	44.00	10.00	20.00
0006	1105 TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	Lump Sum				6075.00		3150.00		6000.00
0007	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,187	LF	7.65	9080.55	7.35	8724.45	8.05	9555.35
0008	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	1	EA	218.00	218.00	210.00	210.00	224.00	224.00
0009	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	300	LF	1.10	330.00	1.05	315.00	1.16	348.00
0010	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	226	LF	2.20	497.20	2.10	474.60	2.30	519.80
0011	1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	67	LF	5.45	365.15	5.25	351.75	5.80	388.60
0012	1705 16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	8	EA	611.00	4888.00	650.00	5200.00	750.00	6000.00
0013	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	3,600	LF	2.05	7380.00	1.25	4500.00	2.60	9360.00
0014	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	8	EA	688.20	5505.60	600.00	4800.00	850.00	6800.00
0015	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	2	EA	881.45	1762.90	800.00	1600.00	985.00	1970.00
0016	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	2	EA	1031.10	2062.20	1000.00	2000.00	1058.00	2116.00
0017	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	700	LF	2.60	1820.00	2.50	1750.00	3.65	2555.00
0018	1715 TRACER WIRE	50	LF	1.40	70.00	1.05	52.50	3.00	150.00
0019	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1,2")	800	LF	4.95	3960.00	6.00	4800.00	6.45	5160.00
0020	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (2,2")	50	LF	6.00	300.00	7.50	375.00	6.85	342.50
0021	1715 DIRECT DRILL (*****) (1,2")	150	LF	16.25	2437.50	15.00	2250.00	18.50	2775.00
0022	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	18	EA	261.00	4698.00	400.00	7200.00	185.00	3330.00
0023	1722 1/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	4	EA	226.00	904.00	225.00	900.00	100.00	400.00
0024	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1	EA	248.00	248.00	775.00	775.00	300.00	300.00
0025	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	5	EA	463.00	2315.00	550.00	2750.00	355.00	1775.00
0026	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,425	LF	7.30	10402.50	6.50	9262.50	5.35	7623.75
0027	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	6,750	LF	0.75	5062.50	0.90	6075.00	1.40	9450.00
0028	1731 SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1	EA	1296.00	1296.00	1630.00	1630.00	1458.00	1458.00
0029	SP METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE	4	EA	6341.00	25364.00	7500.00	30000.00	6498.00	25992.00
0030	SP SOIL TEST	4	EA	577.00	2308.00	825.00	3300.00	950.00	3800.00
0031	SP DRILLED PIER FOUND	32	CY	620.00	19840.00	600.00	19200.00	745.00	23840.00
0032	SP METAL STRAIN POLE DESIGN	4	EA	200.00	800.00	52.50	210.00	250.00	1000.00
0033	1745 SIGN FOR SIGNALS	4	EA	207.00	828.00	300.00	1200.00	385.00	1540.00
0034	1743 TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	2	EA	920.45	1840.90	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00
0035	1743 TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	6	EA	1157.00	6942.00	1150.00	6900.00	1485.00	8910.00
0036	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1	EA	1142.05	1142.05	750.00	750.00	1250.00	1250.00
0037	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	1	EA	12675.00	12675.00	14500.00	14500.00	13250.00	13250.00
0038	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	8	EA	93.10	744.80	150.00	1200.00	120.00	960.00

OCT 24, 2013 10:42 AM

WAKE

TIP NO SR-5001BX

40924.3.75

2:00 PM 2 / 4 001

OCT 23 2013 DE00075  
0.000 MI

FED AID NO SRS-0520(50)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SIGNAL INSTALLATION

INTERSECTION OF SR 3109 (BRIER CREEK PKY) AND ARNOLD PALMER DRIVE/VOGEL STREET

			ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION				FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC		
			FAYETTEVILLE, NC		WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		
0039	7901000000-N	1753 CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1 EA	484.00	484.00	375.00	375.00	150.00	150.00
0040	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) DROP CABLE ASSEMBLY	1 EA	1254.00	1254.00	1200.00	1200.00	1850.00	1850.00
0041	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PROTECTIVE COAT FOR PEDESTAL (BLACK)	6 EA	28.00	168.00	42.00	252.00	250.00	1500.00
0042	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PROTECTIVE COAT FOR PUSH BUTTON POST (BLACK)	2 EA	28.00	56.00	31.50	63.00	150.00	300.00
0043	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PROTECTIVE COAT FOR STRAIN POLE (BLACK)	4 EA	580.00	2320.00	560.00	2240.00	725.00	2900.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	161238.85	TOTAL	171049.80	TOTAL	187481.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	161238.85	SUB-TOTAL	171049.80	SUB-TOTAL	187481.00	

OCT 24, 2013 10:42 AM

WAKE

TIP NO SR-5001BX

40924.3.75

2:00 PM 3 / 4 001

OCT 23 2013 DE00075  
0.000 MI

FED AID NO SRS-0520(50)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SIGNAL INSTALLATION

INTERSECTION OF SR 3109 (BRIER CREEK PKY) AND ARNOLD PALMER DRIVE/VOGEL STREET

WATSON ELECTRICAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
WILSON, NC ALTAMONTE SPRINGS,, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		2729.00		10680.00
0002	2600000000-N	SP RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP	14 EA	1783.00	24962.00	1805.00	25270.00
0003	4072000000-E	903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	76 LF	43.00	3268.00	10.85	824.60
0004	4102000000-N	904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	6 EA	581.00	3486.00	140.00	840.00
0005	4155000000-N	907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2 EA	364.00	728.00	53.00	106.00
0006	4399000000-N	1105 TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		2702.00		1500.00
0007	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,187 LF	7.60	9021.20	8.45	10030.15
0008	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	1 EA	98.00	98.00	240.00	240.00
0009	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	300 LF	1.10	330.00	1.20	360.00
0010	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	226 LF	2.20	497.20	2.40	542.40
0011	4870000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	67 LF	5.40	361.80	6.00	402.00
0012	7048500000-E	1705 16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	8 EA	660.00	5280.00	895.00	7160.00
0013	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	3,600 LF	2.20	7920.00	1.90	6840.00
0014	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	8 EA	692.00	5536.00	785.00	6280.00
0015	7132000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	2 EA	784.00	1568.00	980.00	1960.00
0016	7144000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	2 EA	948.00	1896.00	1240.00	2480.00
0017	7264000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	700 LF	1.00	700.00	2.60	1820.00
0018	7279000000-E	1715 TRACER WIRE	50 LF	1.00	50.00	0.25	12.50
0019	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1,2"))	800 LF	6.55	5240.00	7.35	5880.00
0020	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2,2"))	50 LF	6.80	340.00	12.30	615.00
0021	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (***** (1,2"))	150 LF	19.50	2925.00	19.35	2902.50
0022	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	18 EA	153.00	2754.00	350.00	6300.00
0023	7396000000-E	1722 1/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	4 EA	213.00	852.00	196.00	784.00
0024	7408000000-E	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	318.00	318.00	238.00	238.00
0025	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	5 EA	345.00	1725.00	415.00	2075.00
0026	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,425 LF	4.80	6840.00	5.00	7125.00
0027	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2))	6,750 LF	1.00	6750.00	1.30	8775.00
0028	7540000000-N	1731 SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1 EA	1270.00	1270.00	1410.00	1410.00
0029	7576000000-N	SP METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE	4 EA	6696.00	26784.00	8890.00	35560.00
0030	7613000000-N	SP SOIL TEST	4 EA	1081.00	4324.00	900.00	3600.00
0031	7614100000-E	SP DRILLED PIER FOUND	32 CY	842.00	26944.00	760.00	24320.00
0032	7630000000-N	SP METAL STRAIN POLE DESIGN	4 EA	216.00	864.00	145.00	580.00
0033	7636000000-N	1745 SIGN FOR SIGNALS	4 EA	256.00	1024.00	345.00	1380.00
0034	7642100000-N	1743 TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	2 EA	1072.00	2144.00	1370.00	2740.00
0035	7642200000-N	1743 TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	6 EA	1430.00	8580.00	1695.00	10170.00
0036	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1 EA	574.00	574.00	1595.00	1595.00
0037	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	1 EA	11741.00	11741.00	13520.00	13520.00
0038	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	8 EA	104.00	832.00	170.00	1360.00

OCT 24, 2013 10:42 AM

TIP NO SR-5001BX

WAKE

40924.375

2:00 PM 4 / 4 001

OCT 23 2013 DE00075  
0.000 MI

FED AID NO SRS-0520(50)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SIGNAL INSTALLATION

INTERSECTION OF SR 3109 (BRIER CREEK PKY) AND ARNOLD PALMER DRIVE/VOGEL STREET

---

WATSON ELECTRICAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
WILSON, NC ALTAMONTE SPRINGS,, FL

---

0039	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1	EA	327.00	327.00	340.00	340.00
0040	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) DROP CABLE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	1243.00	1243.00	1385.00	1385.00
0041	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PROTECTIVE COAT FOR PEDESTAL (BLACK)	6	EA	47.00	282.00	71.00	426.00
0042	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PROTECTIVE COAT FOR PUSH BUTTON POST (BLACK)	2	EA	35.00	70.00	71.00	142.00
0043	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PROTECTIVE COAT FOR STRAIN POLE (BLACK)	4	EA	626.00	2504.00	785.00	3140.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	188384.20	TOTAL	213710.15
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	188384.20	SUB-TOTAL	213710.15
			<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>		
			ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.	1			161238.85		
			T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION	2			171049.80		
			FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC	3			187481.00		
			WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	4			188384.20		
			TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	5			213710.15		